NATIONAL ASSEMBLY OF PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA

Frank A. Narain, C.C.H. Clerk of the National Assembly Tel: 592-2-61465 Fax: 592-2-51357



Parliament Office, Public Buildings, Georgetown, Guyana.

8th November, 2000

Ms Rita Ramlall, Director General, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Takuba Lodge, South Road, Georgetown.

Dear Ms Ramlall,

National Assembly Resolution No. 53

This is to inform you that -

The Inter-American Convention against Corruption, adopted at the Third Plenary Session of the Organisation of American States, held on March 29, 1996,

was laid before the National Assembly at its sitting on 4th July, 2000.

2. A motion in connection with this matter was passed by the National Assembly on 23^{rd} October, 2000.

3. A copy of the Assembly's Resolution is forwarded herewith for necessary action by you.

Your sincerely,

F.A. NARAIN Clerk of the National Assembly